Blutspenden bis zum 23.06.2025

Uplengen 26670 - Remels

19.06.2025 :
O A Kreuzkirche
15:30-20:00 Uhr Truglandsweg 2

Hoogstede 49846

D O 19.06.2025 ORK.Heimm
15:30-20:00 Uhr
Im Dorf 2

Hunteburg 49163

D O 19062025 Grund- und Hauptschule
16:30-20:00 Uhr
Dammer Stral3e 5

Essen 49632 - Bevern

19.06.2025
O Grundschule
16:30-20:00 Uhr Muhlenstrale 19

Bad Bederkesa 27624
19.06.2025
O Schulzentrum
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Beerster Muhlenweg 25

Elsdorf 27404

19.06.2025
O Grundschule
16:30-19:30 Uhr Schulstrae 12

Dorverden 27313

19.06.2025
O i Grundschule
16:00-20:00 Uhr Am Sinderberg 6

Wilhelmshaven 26382 - Innenstadt

D O 19.06.2025 uCl Kino
15:00-19:00 Uhr BahnhofstraRe 22

Asendorf 27330

19.06.2025
O . . Grundschule
16:00-19:30 Uhr BahnhofstralRe 6

Wagenfeld 49419

DO 19.06.2025h DRK-Haus
15:00-19:30 Uhr HauptstraRe 34



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

19.06.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
08:00-17:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

Langenhagen 30855 - Krahenwinkel
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Auf dem Moorhofe 6

Baddeckenstedt 38271
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus Oelber a.w.W.
Kirchkamp 1

Schladen 38315
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Am Weinberg 9

Kalbe 39624 - Kakerbeck
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Kakerbecker Dorfstralle 142

Bornecke 38889
Freiwillige Feuerwehr
Lange Stral3e 11

Jessen 06917 - Holzdorf
Heimatverein
Hauptstral3e 130

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Giersleben 06449
Grundschule
Siedlung 225

Auma-Weidatal 07955 - Auma
Regelschule
Markt 9

Tanna 07922
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Koskauer StralRe 23

Oldenburg 26121 - Innenstadt
Blutspende-Spot im CORE
Heiligengeiststral3e 4-8



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

19.06.2025
11:00-15:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
11:00-16:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
08:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

Hannover 30657 - Bothfeld
Offiziersheimgesellschaft H-Bothfeld e.V
Ada-Lessing-Stral3e 120

Gartow 29471 - Gartow
Elbauenschule
Am Schutzenplatz 13

Haren 49733
Sporthalle Altharen
AdenauerstraRe 13

Bremerhaven 27568
Theodor-Heuss-Platz
Theodor-Heuss-Platz

Hambihren 29313
Hotel zur Heideblite
Celler StralRe 1

Osnabriick 49086 - Voxtrup
Pfarr- und Jugendheim St. Antonius
Antoniusweg 17

Bremen 28217 - Uberseestadt
Schuppen Eins / Eingang Oldtimerzentrum
Konsul-Smidt-StralRe 20 - 26

Oldenburg 26125 - Etzhorn
Etzhorner Krug
Butjadinger Stral3e 341

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Rostock 18059 - Rostock-Siidstadt
DRK-Blutspendeinstitut
Robert-Koch-Str. 10

Demmin 17109
DRK - Sozialzentrum
Neuer Weg 6



19.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
10:00-15:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Hagenow 19230
DRK-Tagespflege Henry-Dunant-Haus
BahnhofstraRe 134

Magdeburg 39110
Krankenhaus St. Marienstift
Harsdorfer StraRe 30

Moormerland 26802 - Neermoor
Focko-Ukena-Schule
Norder StralRe 8

Rhauderfehn 26817 - Westrhauderfehn
Erich Kastner Schule
WerftstralRe 7

Hagen 49170 - Gellenbeck
Grundschule
Gorsmannstralle 16

Wardenburg 26203 - Wardenburg
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Oldenburger StralRe 201

Saterland 26683 - Ramsloh
Pfarrheim St. Jakobus
MarktstralRe 3

Schiffdorf 27619 - Spaden
Grundschule
An der Arend 7

Wendisch Evern 21403
Mehrzweckhalle
Birkenweg 4

Bienenbuttel 29553
Grundschule
BahnhofstralRe 7

Wathlingen 29339
Oberschule
Kantallee 10



20.06.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

Syke 28857
Luise-Chevalier-Schule
Ferdinand-Salfer-StrafRe 3

Springe 31832 - Eldagsen
Grundschule Hallermundt
Hindenburgallee 2

Nienstadt 31688
Schule
BahnhofstralRe 1

Rodenberg 31552
IGS
Suntalstraf3e 19

Edemissen 31234
Grundschule
Am Mduhlenberg 7

Kalefeld 37589
Ehem. Auetalschule
Schwimmbadstralle 11

BorRum 38312
Oderwaldhalle
Blockshorenberg 2

Braunsbedra 06242 - RofRbach
Grundschule
Leipziger Strale 17

Nemsdorf-Gorendorf 06268 - Nemsdorf
Kulturhaus
Hauptstral3e 17

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Barneberg 39393
Kulturscheune
Ernst-Thalmann-Stralle 11



20.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
12:30-17:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
08:00-19:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

Bernburg 06406
Sekundarschule Campus Technicus
Leipziger Stral3e 4

Klein Quenstedt 38822
Geratehaus der Freiwilligen Feuerwehr
KirchstraRe 77

Wipfratal 99310 - Marlishausen
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Alte Hausener Str. 51

Jena 07745
Ernst-Abbe-Hochschule
Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 2

Ostrhauderfehn 26842
Vereins- und Dorfgemeinschaftsanlage
Kirchstral3e 221

Wolfsburg 38446 - Wolfsburg-Mitte
DRK-Ortsverein Wolfsburg-Mitte
Walter-Flex-Weg 12

Dingelstadt 37351
St.Franziskusschule
Riethstieg 9

Bremerhaven 27568 - BHV-Mitte-Nord
Havenhostel
Birgermeister-Smidt-Stral3e 209

Bad Essen 49152
Sultan Murad Moschee
Buersche StralRe 94

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Woldegk 17348
Regionale Schule "W. Hocker"
Am Burgwall 17



20.06.2025
13:30-17:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
08:30-13:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:00-18:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Anklam 17389
DRK-Kreisverband
Ravelinstr. 17

Rostock 18059 - Rostock-Siidstadt
DRK-Blutspendeinstitut
Robert-Koch-Str. 10

Westerholt 26556
Feuerwehr
Gewerbegebiet West 1a

Klitz 23948
DRK-Wohnanlage
Lindenring 60

Halle (Saale) 06108
Grundler Medical Training GmbH
Grol3e WallstralRe 47

Lingen 49811 - Baccum
Okumenisches Gemeindehaus
Kirchenkamp 12

Hasselfelde 38899
Grundschule Dr. Hermann Blumenau
Hagenstralie 4

Salzhausen 21376
Neue Schitzenhalle
Eichenkamp 4

Moormerland 26802 - Neermoor
Focko-Ukena-Schule
Norder Stralle 8

Sogel 49751
Schule am Schloss
Schlaunallee 12

Ankum 49577
Feuerwehrhaus
Am Schultenhof 4



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

23.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

23.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Lemwerder 27809
BEGU
Edenbitteler StralRe 5

Bad Zwischenahn 26160 - Ofen

DGH-Friedrich-Hempen
Alte Dorfstral3e 3

Agathenburg 21684
Mehrzweckhalle
SchulstralRe 9 a

Kirchlinteln 27308
Schule am Lindhoop
SchulstralRe 3

Sottrum 27367
Schule an der Wieste
Am Bullenworth 5

Neuenkirchen 29643

Gemeindehaus der ev.-luth. Kirche

Hauptstral3e 8

Wunstorf 31515
Stadtschule
NordstralRe 21

Hildesheim 31135 - Achtum

Feuerwehrhaus
Ringstral3e 41

Nordhorn 48531
McDonald's
Lingener Stral3e 105

Schodnebeck 39218
Grundschule 'Dr. Tolberg'
Wilhelm-Hellge-StraRe 77

Irxleben 39167
Grundschule 'Am Wildpark'
Im Fuchstal 85



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

23.06.2025
08:00-17:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.06.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Dessau-RofRRlau 06846
Sportheim Kienfichten
Peusstralle 43

Muldestausee 06774 - Rosa
Grundschule
Gutshof 4

Bad Lobenstein 07356
DRK-Pflegeheim
Am alten Hugel 4

Jena 07743
Hotel "Schwarzer Bar"
Lutherplatz 2

Unterwellenborn 07333
Gemeindesportzentrum
Gelangeweg 2

Weyhausen 38554 - Weyhausen
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Vor dem Dorfe 6

Bassum 27211 - Bramstedt
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
DorfstralBe 1 a

Coppenbrigge 31863
Familienzentrum evfa
NiederstralRe 11

Hildesheim 31134
Arneken Galerie
ArnekenstralRe 18

Hannover 30625 - GroRR-Buchholz
MHH - Blutspendezentrale - Geb&aude K3

Carl-Neuberg-Stralle 1



Mo
Mo

23.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

23.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

Varel 26316 - Obenstrohe
Feuerwehrhaus
Wiefelsteder StralRe 45

Wolfsburg 38440
IG Metall
Siegfried-Ehlers-StralRe 2



